3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘QNS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE SWN T AP0
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER F | ECR-19-014658 20sEP2019 | F7 | TE
N UMBE R REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EcR-20 002411 o Tz vy
£? ECR-21-006796 09JuUL2021 | FJ YY
21517301 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL F | ECR-22-130118 21FE82022 | F1 | 6B
2151730-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
7-2151730-1 F TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151730-2 F TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151730-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
R w 2-455888-9 |SPACER, CRIMPER 1259
- - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
R w 2119082-7 |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
R w 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
Zﬁl R w 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
R w 7-18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
- N 2119580-1  [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
APPLICATOR DATA - Pl - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
CRIMP STZE TYPE -~ |REF|REF[REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
WIRE 12 03 mm [ 0801 F R w 1-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1121
INSUL |4.25 mm [.167] O - 1 1 1 1 318563-1 GUARD, FRONT CHIP 1119
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS R w 2844908-1  [SCREW, LOCKING 199 |
408-35047 L R w 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
R w 1-690438-0 [FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
-2l 2 2] 2 2168083-1  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
R w 2168083-6  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - i i i i 455888 ] SPACER. CRIMPER 80
TERMINAL NAME: 2 8mm BLADE, SEALED R | 985575~ 1 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 6.0 8 1
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Q::;Lff INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W W W 224405-2 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 30
5.50-5.51 mm [.217-.217 IN] 1.20-2.70 mm [.047-.106 INJ ey 2|2 e 186024-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 8.0) 79
- - - R | 1803096 - | EXTENSTON PLATE 78
XEEMM%ION e R w 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
SPECIFICATION - - - R w 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2l 2 2] 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
TERMINALS APPLIED SEAL INSULATION -2l 2 2] 2 2-18032-5 [SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL YAZAKI SEAL DIAMETER RANGE R w 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
1326031-8 1326032-9 1949064- 1 7158-3113-40 1.2-2.7 mm R w 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
| | 1949064-2 | 7158-3112-70 | 1.2-2.7 mm SN - [ ] 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 100 57
R w 1338685~ | PAWL, FEED 56
a4l 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
L f 22 2] 2| 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoMS, M4 X 10 53
%;% ng EWF;I%NQHGHT %E%EHEQG@EW%G R w 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
T8 ANG 3770 05 T 05417 0007 . R w 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
T 00mm? T 3047005 [ 0514/~ 002] L o R w 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
0 75mm? " 224/-0 05 [ 0484/~ 002] 0 -l 2|2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- N 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
(1) - N 2119653~ 1 FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
R w 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
R w 1803515-2  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R w 1803602-2  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
Zﬁx R w 2-1752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
SRTEOFREARGETOOFSUAPPPPLLIIECDATIONRSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND _ 0 0 D D 2079383-5 SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
| 22 2] 2| 1-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁx APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, R w 2844938-5 [PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
zfg CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S N T | AEELLLR SPALER, CRIMPER as
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ~lejef 2] ? 22283" | SPRING, COMPRESSION Al
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R | 356835~ 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
z/\x APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD B L U | canise-e DRAG, TERMINAL 3
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. S AL AL L 1320928-6  |5TRIP GUIDE 24
APPLY #1-23419-5 [OC-TITE TO THREADS. R | 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER o L L | 2168083-2  |5CR, SKT RD CAP, RoRS, M4 £ 8.0 |
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -] w 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
R w 2119533-2  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - T[] w 2119806 -1 [INSERT, SHEAR 13
R w 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION ([
R w 1-356885-4 [STOP, SHEAR (N
*WARNING N - ] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING IV B N ! 3187071 "LOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N e pe b p ) 1-tedsser-o [ANVIL, COMBINATION §
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - — - - ;
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. A R I I | 5119781 -1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R w 2-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N EREEE w 6-2119784-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
R w 1-455888-9 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 22 w 1-856313-7 |[CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“77-72]-71] -2 | -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION o
ZSTUL20T2 — T Comecion
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE;;EILEY ESJULZOWE % /Z/—/E/ HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 25JUL2012 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION Sl i i 150 1o
| PLC + App\\C(ﬁOf
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @g§ EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T o T A 1| 00778 [@o2151730 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 REVF

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANLTCAL &

2.0 REF
(5) 10

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—= =—38.0£0.5

Y N
\WEDRH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION FOR
BLADE TERMINAL P/N 1326031-8

11—
"’?m’-ﬁ@\} o o~

SEE DETAIL A—"— "

—= =—5.0£0.5

x e,

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION FOR
RECEPTACLE TERMINAL P/N 1326032-9

|

44.614£0.05

|

DETAIL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 78 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES
= (soper
=t '
== 1‘I’REF
1rJ:
- ’ /Q

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

e | o 2o JULente G— TE Connectivit
Y. YIN —> y
CHK 25JUL201? —>o ibfzgggl Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD 25JUL2012 |NAME ‘
/x W{ /& %JT I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J mm S AL Ocean Side Feed
T 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE L 0mm STROKE Shown on sheefts 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 —@}£::]€$S i APPLIGATION SPEC ]
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MECHANTCAL ECHANTCAL (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S AGLES S i 1| 00778 [Gm2151730
AIR FEED - - i — )
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drowing SCALE ] SHEET P OFA REVF

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘QFQS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTEIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE SWN T AP0
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2151730-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151730-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151730-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-] 2-455888-9 |SPACER, CRIMPER 259
-] 2119082-7 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
-] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
N - [ 1] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
-] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
APPLICATOR DATA - - 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
CRIMP ST17rF vy -] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
WIRE |2.03 mm [.080] F - |REF |REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TNSUL 1225 mm [ 1677 0 -] - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
PPl ICATOR TNSTRUCTIONS -] 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
108-35040 L] - 4] 4 2168083-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- -] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
-] 1-1803583-0 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
-] 1803516-2 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
-] 1-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 318563-1 GUARD, FRONT CHIP 119
TERMINAL NAME: 2. 8mm BLADE, SEALED L LT 2844908-1 | SCREW, LOCKING 199
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——1 |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE T R o
5.50-5.51 mm [.217-.217 IN] B1.20-2.70 mm [.047-.106 IN] 5T 51680831 [SCR_SKT HD CAP RolS W3 X 8.0 E
XEEMM%ION 14-13013 ] T 2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M5 X 65 93
SPECTFICATION -] 1-455888-7 |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
-] 985575 | SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 6.0 8 1
TERMINALS APPLIED - | | 224405-7 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 30
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL PN YAZAKT PN SE?iMéﬁggLél&gg i I I 18024-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 8.0) 9
1326031-8 1326032-9 1949064~ | 7158-3113-40 1. 2-2 7 mm S L 1803096-1  JEXTENSION PLATE IR
| TYITIT: 7158311270 5T T o -] 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-2 ]2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
N |1 ] 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
-] 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
WIRE @ ng] CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT /4 -~ 2] 2| 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
SIT/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
18 AWG 1.37+/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 4.1 -] w 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN ol
1.00mm? 1.304/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 4.9 - 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER o0
0. 75mm? 1.22+4/-0.05 [.048+/-.002] 6.0 - 1 ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-] 1803602-2 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
il -1 | 1] 2-1752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- 2| 2| 1-2844962-8 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
A -] 2844938-5 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S I cce83-| SPRING, COMPRESSION c/
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | | 356835~ 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 20
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. T cA0i9c-e URAG, TERMINAL 2o
-] 1320928-6  [STRIP GUIDE 24
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
T S e e T 7ioonang SR Sk cap, ol e K00 |7
/\L -] 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD -] 2119533-2  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
fhs BEEN ADUSTED 10 CORRECT WELGHT AT OURLIFiCATION. N erwoo 1 rwser, Swew E
-] 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
6. ggéﬁagN%PE?éﬁ}ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER I I 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR T
’ | N -] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - |1 ] 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 1| 1] 1-1633927-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N f f 7
*WARNING : { { 2119781-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 2
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING RN > 338011~ 1 MMK<RW%RSM&R A
ENTRY LEVEL APPLICATOR ITEM SUBSTITUTION L1ST FOR LARGEST WIRE ST/, CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N LU [T ] 6-2119784-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
ST SAME AS [TEM | ITEM DESCRIPTION | 22> liiiie THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - [ v ] 1| 1-455888-9 |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
8 515173011 21517301 : WIRE CRIMPER 223703807 REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. AN L I 1-856313-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE W
8-2151730-2| 2151730-2 3 INSULATION CRIMPER | 6-1803604-2 ~f-22f-21) PART NO DESCRIPTION I&EM
9-2151730-112-2151730-1 46 BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY 1803940-9 T e g, e e ol L L o e romrnon [OM 25J0C2012 @(—)TE TE Connectivity
9-2151730-2|2-2151730-2| 141 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY | 1-1803940-0 I S i SVPO SR — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
L UBRICATOR DELETE o ' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APSVD.XI 25JUL2012 |NAME Ocean Side Feed
DACTFIC VERSION e
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @‘EZ% EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S GLES _— A 1] 00779 [©=215173¢ )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 REVF

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPL

MECHANTCAL
B O /®REF

O )

2.0 REF
%lﬁg\\?:::>REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—= =—38.0£0.5

= REF
I ©
TR
sﬁ)\,!)\l
6\\~‘—____————————————————
B\ o
\ 4 - TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION FOR
\ Y = BLADE TERMINAL P/N 1326031-8
IENe)=
L C
SEE DETAIL A \\ o 5 040 5
‘ @ eREF /‘@REF
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTITON T
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION FOR
RECEPTACLE TERMINAL P/N 1326032-9
% I Iy ol _
NETAT] A 35.584+0.05 REF
B
RAM SET-UP
[TEM 78 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
O
|
CAM POSTTITONS (29)ree |
| ~%ﬂ ?5@% m L
30mm STROKE 30 = |
mm STROKE 30mm STROKE -
I \
(I I
ST
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL
A
@‘3 < QB ED LR R b e R LU ;Zjiizl; c )TE TE Connectivity
CHE O Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAILEY
~U P AC I F I C v E R S I ON OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 25JUL2012 [NaME ‘
mm S AL Ocean Side Feed
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL @ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 IS hoplicator
. . 2 PLC + 7 -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @E}jgtg : I
AAAAAA +- -
MATERIAL  |FINISH ] WEIGHT . A ‘ 00779 ©52151730
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing | *F P 4 OFA REVF

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_37
	new_view_42


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_38
	new_view_41



